  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 1 of 7
ECN/PCN No.: M1228
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
 RJ45, 1x4 Multi Port,
100/1000/2.5G/5G Base-T
Magnetics Module

  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 2 of 7
Part Number Identification
Mechanical Dimensions
A1: 1 x 4, w/ EMI Fingers
  -20+15log(f/40)* 40-250MHz
Crosstalk   -30 dB 1-125MHz
  -25 125-250MHz
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 3 of 7
Recommended layout
100-Base-T w/o LEDS
1000Base-T with LEDs
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 4 of 7
After Change:
Parameters Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes
Turn Ratio (±3%) 1CT:1CT  100kHz, 0.1V
Inductance 350   µH 100kHz, 0.1V, 8mADC
Hipot 2250   VDC 1mA Max
Complies with IEEE 802.3
Operating Temperature -40  +85 °C See options
Storage Temperature -40  +85 °C
Insertion Loss -1.0   dB 0.3-100MHz
Return Loss
  -18
dB
1-30MHz
  -16 30-60MHz
  -12 60-80MHz
  -10 80-100MHz
Crosstalk   -30 dB 1-100MHz
CMRR   -30 dB 1-100MHz
Electrical Specifications
Part Number Identification
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 5 of 7
A1: 1 x 4, w/ EMI Fingers
Dimensions are in mm[inches]. Unless otherwise noted, tolerance is ±0.25mm[0.010]
10/100
Mechanical Spcifications
Recommended Layout
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 6 of 7
10/100 Base-TT
00
1000 Base-T
Dimensions are in mm[inches]. Unless otherwise noted, tolerance is ±0.25mm[0.010]
Cause/Reason for Change: